VANAMAHOLSAV -05-07-2021

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BhaiJWuJ-6U

(Ctrl+Click to open)

Hon. MLA Shri. Saneesh Kumar Joseph inaugurated the Thrissur District Institutional Planting Ceremony at Panampilly Memorial Government College by planting a sapling as part of Vanamahothsav. Under the auspices of NSS and Bhoomithra Sena, saplings were planted in the college. Dr. Girish M.C, the Principal-in-Charge presided over the function. Honourable Municipal Chairman, V.O Pailappan, P.M Prabhu (Assistant Forest Conservator), Sumu Scaria (Range Forest Officer), Councillors of Chalakudy Municipality, Dr. M.K Sathyan (Faculty in charge of Bhoomithra Sena) and Sreejith. Y, NSS Programme Officer addressed the gathering. Student participation was limited due to covid scare.



വനമഹോത്സവത്തിന്റെ ഭാഗമായി നടത്തുന്ന ഇൻസ്റ്റിറ്റ്യൂഷനൽ പ്ലാന്റീങ്ങിന്റെ ഉദ്ഘാടനം ചാലക്കുടി പനമ്പിള്ളി സ്മാരക ഗവ. കോളജിൽ സനീഷ്കുമാർ ജോസഫ് എംഎൽഎ നിർവഹിക്കുന്നു.

Hon. MLA Sri, Saneesh Kumar Joseph Inaugurating the programme







VANAMAHOLSAVAM 2021

Institutional Planning, Panampilly Memorial Govt College

Date: 05-07-2021

Programme Schedule

Welcome Note:

Smt. Sumu Scaria (Range Forest Officer, Social

Forestry, Chalakudy

Presidential Address:

Dr Girish M.C (Principal in charge, PMGC

Project Presentation:

Sri. P.M Prabhu (Asst. Forest Conservator. Social Forestry,

ThrIssur)

Inauguration:

Sri. Saneesh Kumar Joseph (Honourable MLA)

Keynote Address:

Sri O.V Pailappan (Hon. Municipal Chairman, Chalakudy)

Felicitations:

Smt. Soumya A.K (Councillor, Chalakudy Municipality)

Sri. Joy Antony (Councillor, Chalakudy Municipality)

Sri. Sreejith. Y (NSS Programme Officer)

Smt. Rajasree. V.V (Kadambari, Kodakara

Vote of Thanks:

Dr. Sathyan M. K Bhoomithra Sena,

Faculty in Charge)

Principal
P.M. Govt. College
Chalakudy

Certificate

Certified that the activity was conducted under the auspices of NSS/ Bhoomithra Sena/ Red Ribbon Club as part of the extension and outreach programme by the institution benefitting the community as well.

Chalakudy

10-08-2023

PRINCIPAL

Findape. P.M. Govt. Colles ∍ Chalakudy